<u>504715499</u> 01/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4762221

	Name	Execution Date			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
SEQUENCE:	1				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				

L	Name	LACCULION Date
	TVIIM, LLC	01/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BURSTIQ ANALYTICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	5790 REGAL VIEW ROAD
City:	COLORADO SPRINGS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80919

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8239917
Patent Number:	7840806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(719)594-0476		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	7193303163		
Email:	frank.ricotta@burstiq.com		
Correspondent Name:	BURSTIQ ANALYTICS CORPORATION		
Address Line 1:	5790 REGAL VIEW ROAD		
Address Line 4:	COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80919		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK J. RICOTTA JR.		
SIGNATURE:	/frank j ricotta jr/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Patent Assignment TVIIN	1 LLC_Executed#page1.tif		

source=Patent Assignment TVIIM LLC_Executed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS **TVIIM**, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability company, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent listed in Exhibit A;

AND WHEREAS **BURSTIQ ANALYTICS CORPORATION**, a Colorado Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said patent, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of said Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the asserting of said Letters Patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

EXECUTED, this 3 Day of January 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

TVIIM, LLC ocuSigned by: Signaturkan Jonak Name: ---- P580#4989ath 405. Address: 10437 E. Goose Haven Drive Lafayette, CO 80026

ASSIGNEE:

BURSTIQ ANALYTICS CORPORATION

wank ICOLA. Signature

Name: Erankstik Wiewetta Jr., CEO Address: 5790 Regal View Road Colorado Springs, CO 80919

> PATENT REEL: 044543 FRAME: 0735

TVIIM, LLC PATENT MATTERS EXHIBIT A

413130	438422	Matter No
System and Method of Non- Centralized Zero Knowledge Authentication for a Computer Network	Systems and Methods for Enterprise Security with Collaborative Peer Peer to Peer Architecture	Titel
งม	SN	Cntry
10/687,320	11/928,256	Appl No
10/16/2003	10/30/2007	Appl Date
7,840,806	8,239,917	Patent No
11/23/2010	08/07/2012	Grant Date
Frank J. Hammond II Steven J. Carlander Frank J. Ricotta, Jr.	Frank J. Hammond, II Frank J. Ricotta, Jr. Hans M. Dykstra Blake A. Williams Steven J. Carlander Sarah W. Gerber Sarah W. Gerber	Inventors
Granted	Granted	Status
Allowed	Allowed	Sub Status
TVIIM, LLC	TVIIM, LLC	Current Owner
This application claims priority of Serial No. 60/418,889, filed 10/16/2002.	This appl is a CIP of US appl. no. 10/758,852, filed 1/16/2004, which claims priority to US prov. no. 60/440,522, 60/440,656, and 1/16/2003. This appl is also a CIP of 10/687,320, filed 10/1/2003, which claims priority to US prov. no. 60/418,889, filed 10/16/2002.	Text



PATENT REEL: 044543 FRAME: 0736